Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22SLLJ 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168371162  Seite 1 von 24
Page 1 of 24

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment WisGate Edge Lite 2
Type Designation RAK7268V2H
Trade Mark RAK
Input Voltage DC 12V via AC/DC Adapter or
DC 37 ~57V via POE adapter
Testing Voltage AC 120V, 60Hz or DC 48V
AC/DC Adapter information
Model #1: AD-0241200200US-1
Model #2: PSYC1202000US
Model #3: PSYC1202000
Rating for all models:
Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.6A Max
Output: DC 12.0V, 2A 24.0W
Note: Model #2 is identical with model # 3 except the type of
plug.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test report no.
CN22SLLJ 001 Seite 8 von 24
Page 8 of 24
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate 1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation 5 MHz
Number of Antenna: 2
Antenna Gain: 3.0dBi for Ant0 & Ant1 (PCB Layout Antenna)
Technical Specification of BLE
Operating Frequency 2402 – 2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Data Rate 125kbps, 500kbps, 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Number 40 channels
Channel Separation 2 MHz
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: 1.8 dBi (ceramic chip antenna)
Technical Specification of Lora DTS
Operating Frequency 923.3 - 927.5MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate SF7 – SF12 / DR8 – DR13
Channel Number 8 channels
Channel Separation 600 KHz
Occupied Bandwidth 500 KHz
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.3dBi (Dipole Antenna)
Technical Specification of Lora Hybrid
Frequency Range 903.9MHz - 905.3MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate SF7 – SF10 / DR0 –DR3
Channel Number 8 channels
Channel Separation 200 KHz
Occupied Bandwidth 125 KHz
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: 2.3dBi (Dipole Antenna)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test report no.
CN22SLLJ 001 Seite 9 von 24
Page 9 of 24
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A, On, WIFI link + BLE link + Lora DTS link
B, On, WIFI link + BLE link + Lora DSS (Hybrid) link
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.